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Project Code Process ID Sample ID Field ID BIN Sex or Caste COI-5P Seq COI-5P # AmCOI-5P TracCOI-5P AcceImage CounBarcode Co Sample ID Genus Species Identifier Identifier email Extra Info Notes Collectors Collection Date Country/Ocean State/Province Sector Exact Site Lat Lon Elev
ACGAB ACGAB011-09 08COSTA-0523 MAS705-09 BOLD:AAB1735 658 0 2 GU708717 0 Yes 08COSTA-0523 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB012-09 08COSTA-0524 MAS705-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU708715 1 Yes 08COSTA-0524 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB013-09 08COSTA-0525 MAS705-09 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 GU708716 0 Yes 08COSTA-0525 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB014-09 08COSTA-0526 MAS723-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU708713 1 Yes 08COSTA-0526 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Bait2| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB015-09 08COSTA-0527 MAS723-09 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 GU708714 0 Yes 08COSTA-0527 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Bait2| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB016-09 08COSTA-0528 MAS723-09 BOLD:AAB1735 q 658 0 2 GU708711 1 Yes 08COSTA-0528 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Bait2| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB039-09 08COSTA-0551 MAS696-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU708720 1 Yes 08COSTA-0551 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Bait5| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB058-09 08COSTA-0570 MAS086-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU708718 1 Yes 08COSTA-0570 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Pitfall|Trap3| M.A.Smith 27-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAB ACGAB451-09 08COSTA-0963 MAS680-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 641 0 2 GU709239 1 Yes 08COSTA-0963 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CasaFran ActiveSearch|Active Search| M.A.Smith 28-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-CasaFran 10.931 -85.462 1315

ACGAB ACGAB492-09 08COSTA-1004 MAS699-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU708639 1 Yes 08COSTA-1004 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CasaFran Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 28-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-CasaFran 10.931 -85.462 1315

ACGAB ACGAB493-09 08COSTA-1005 MAS699-09 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 GU708636 0 Yes 08COSTA-1005 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CasaFran Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 28-Mar-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-CasaFran 10.931 -85.462 1315

ACGAB ACGAB880-09 08COSTA-1392 MAS620-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 657 1 2 GU709084 1 Yes 08COSTA-1392 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Sift|Sift3/4| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Cacao-Cima 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB883-09 08COSTA-1395 MAS662-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 645 0 2 GU709086 1 Yes 08COSTA-1395 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 Sift|Sift1| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica SantaRosa-Nancite 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB887-09 08COSTA-1399 MAS586-09 BOLD:AAJ5510  657 1 2 HM372953 0 Yes 08COSTA-1399 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS001 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 Bait|Bait5| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Pailas-1460 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB905-09 08COSTA-1417 MAS596-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 619 2 2 GU709103 1 Yes 08COSTA-1417 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 ActiveSearch|Was not on original spreadshee M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Pailas-1460 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB918-09 08COSTA-1430 MAS670-09 BOLD:AAB1735  640 1 2 GU709114 0 Yes 08COSTA-1430 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Pailas-1460 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB919-09 08COSTA-1431 MAS670-09 BOLD:AAB1735  550 0 2 GU709117 0 Yes 08COSTA-1431 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Pailas-1460 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB933-09 08COSTA-1445 MAS659-09 BOLD:AAB1735 q 617 0 2 GU709121 1 Yes 08COSTA-1445 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 ActiveSearch|Neivamyrmex on trail| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Pailas-1460 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB934-09 08COSTA-1446 MAS659-09 BOLD:AAB1735  612 0 2 GU709124 0 Yes 08COSTA-1446 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 ActiveSearch|Neivamyrmex on trail| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Pailas-1460 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAB ACGAB935-09 08COSTA-1447 MAS659-09 BOLD:AAB1735  645 2 2 GU709123 0 Yes 08COSTA-1447 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1474 ActiveSearch|Neivamyrmex on trail| M.A.Smith 02-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Pailas-1460 10.815 -85.347 1460

ACGAC ACGAC141-09 08COSTA-1662 MAS663-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU709568 1 Yes 08COSTA-1662 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1100 Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 04-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas-1100 10.794 -85.349 1100

ACGAC ACGAC142-09 08COSTA-1663 MAS663-09 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 GU709569 0 Yes 08COSTA-1663 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1100 Sift|Sift6| M.A.Smith 04-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas-1100 10.794 -85.349 1100

ACGAC ACGAC243-09 08COSTA-1764 MAS621-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU709411 1 Yes 08COSTA-1764 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1300 Bait|Bait6| M.A.Smith 03-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas-1280 10.804 -85.346 1280

ACGAC ACGAC244-09 08COSTA-1765 MAS621-09 BOLD:AAB1735  550 1 2 GU709413 0 Yes 08COSTA-1765 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1300 Bait|Bait6| M.A.Smith 03-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas-1280 10.804 -85.346 1280

ACGAC ACGAC267-09 08COSTA-1788 MAS577-09 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 GU709410 1 Yes 08COSTA-1788 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1300 Sift|Sift1| M.A.Smith 03-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas-1280 10.804 -85.346 1280

ACGAC ACGAC268-09 08COSTA-1789 MAS577-09 BOLD:AAB1735  602 0 3 HQ919779 0 Yes 08COSTA-1789 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Rincon1300 Sift|Sift1| M.A.Smith 03-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas-1280 10.804 -85.346 1280

ACGAC ACGAC269-09 08COSTA-1790 MAS577-09 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 GU709408 0 Yes 08COSTA-1790 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1300 Sift|Sift1| M.A.Smith 03-Apr-2009 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas-1280 10.804 -85.346 1280

ACGAC ACGAC297-10 08COSTA-1818 MAS323-08 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 HM919107 1 Yes 08COSTA-1818 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Bait|Bait1| M.A.Smith 16-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAC ACGAC315-10 08COSTA-1836 MAS495-08 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HM919124 0 Yes 08COSTA-1836 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Winkler|Berlese6| M.A.Smith 16-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAC ACGAC316-10 08COSTA-1837 MAS495-08 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HM919125 0 Yes 08COSTA-1837 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Winkler|Berlese6| M.A.Smith 16-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAC ACGAC317-10 08COSTA-1838 MAS495-08 BOLD:AAB1735 w 410 0 2 KC418163 1 No 08COSTA-1838 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Winkler|Berlese6| M.A.Smith 16-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAC ACGAC320-10 08COSTA-1841 MAS494-08 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 HM919128 1 Yes 08COSTA-1841 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Winkler|Berlese3/4| M.A. Smith 16-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAC ACGAC321-10 08COSTA-1842 MAS494-08 BOLD:AAB1735  565 0 2 HM919129 0 Yes 08COSTA-1842 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Winkler|Berlese3/4| M.A. Smith 16-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Cacao-TrampaMalaise 10.933 -85.458 1480

ACGAD ACGAD037-10 10COSTA-0037 MAS034-10 BOLD:AAH3211  658 0 2 HM919652 1 Yes 10COSTA-0037 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex silvestrii Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Maritza900 Sift||VERY DIFFICULT TRAIL. Much up and toM.A.Smith 22-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Maritza900 10.972 -85.486 886

ACGAD ACGAD160-10 10COSTA-0160 MAS085-10 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 HM919747 1 Yes 10COSTA-0160 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Orosi1100 ActiveSearch|Odontomachus, Pheidole, Dolic M.A.Smith 24-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Maritza1100 10.976 -85.482 1100

ACGAD ACGAD315-10 10COSTA-0315 MAS330-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HM919876 0 Yes 10COSTA-0315 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima ActiveSearch|Red Ponerinae, Lachy-oid, YelloM.A.Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD316-10 10COSTA-0316 MAS330-10 BOLD:AAB1735  633 0 2 HM919877 0 Yes 10COSTA-0316 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima ActiveSearch|Red Ponerinae, Lachy-oid, YelloM.A.Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD317-10 10COSTA-0317 MAS330-10 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 HM919878 1 Yes 10COSTA-0317 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima ActiveSearch|Red Ponerinae, Lachy-oid, YelloM.A.Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD329-10 10COSTA-0328 MAS219-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HM919889 1 Yes 10COSTA-0328 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Sift|Lachy, Hypoponera, Ponerinae, Dacetine| M. Alex Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD330-10 10COSTA-0329 MAS219-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HM919890 0 Yes 10COSTA-0329 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Sift|Lachy, Hypoponera, Ponerinae, Dacetine| M. Alex Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD331-10 10COSTA-0330 MAS219-10 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 HM919891 0 Yes 10COSTA-0330 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Cacao-Cima Sift|Lachy, Hypoponera, Ponerinae, Dacetine| M. Alex Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD333-10 10COSTA-0332 MAS362-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HM919893 1 Yes 10COSTA-0332 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Sift|Red and brown ponerines, Lachy-oid. | VeM. Alex Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD334-10 10COSTA-0333 MAS362-10 BOLD:AAB1735  627 0 1 HM919894 0 No 10COSTA-0333 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Sift|Red and brown ponerines, Lachy-oid. | VeM. Alex Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD335-10 10COSTA-0334 MAS362-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HM919895 0 Yes 10COSTA-0334 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Cacao-Cima Sift|Red and brown ponerines, Lachy-oid. | VeM. Alex Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD348-10 10COSTA-0347 MAS480-10 BOLD:AAL7287 w 658 0 2 HM879943 1 Yes 10COSTA-0347 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Cacao-Cima Winkler|| Very windy day. Cloud cover in mornM. Alex Smith 26-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Cacao 10.933 -85.459 1480

ACGAD ACGAD588-10 10COSTA-0587 MAS050-10 BOLD:AAB1735  632 0 2 HQ545863 1 Yes 10COSTA-0587 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Rincon1474 Bait|Pheidole, poneroid, Solenopsis and CampM. Alex Smith 16-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1450 10.816 -85.347 1450

ACGAD ACGAD589-10 10COSTA-0588 MAS050-10 BOLD:AAL7287  638 0 2 HQ545864 0 Yes 10COSTA-0588 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Rincon1474 Bait|Pheidole, poneroid, Solenopsis and CampM. Alex Smith 16-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1450 10.816 -85.347 1450

ACGAD ACGAD609-10 10COSTA-0608 MAS014-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 HQ545881 1 Yes 10COSTA-0608 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Rincon1474 Bait|Doli, tiny solenopsis-oid and Lachy|GigaPM. Alex Smith 16-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1450 10.816 -85.347 1450

ACGAD ACGAD614-10 10COSTA-0613 MAS132-10 BOLD:AAB1735  633 0 1 KC419772 1 No 10COSTA-0613 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Rincon1474 Bait|Pehidole and Solenopsis-oid|GigaPan (26M. Alex Smith 16-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1450 10.816 -85.347 1450

ACGAD ACGAD622-10 10COSTA-0621 MAS182-10 BOLD:AAB1735  635 0 2 HQ545891 0 Yes 10COSTA-0621 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Rincon1474 Winkler||GigaPan (26x7) near where single rowM. Alex Smith 16-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1450 10.816 -85.347 1450

ACGAD ACGAD623-10 10COSTA-0622 MAS182-10 BOLD:AAB1735  632 0 2 HQ545892 1 Yes 10COSTA-0622 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Rincon1474 Winkler||GigaPan (26x7) near where single rowM. Alex Smith 16-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1450 10.816 -85.347 1450

ACGAD ACGAD719-10 10COSTA-0718 MAS425-10 BOLD:AAC9284 w 658 0 2 HQ545982 1 Yes 10COSTA-0718 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex silvestrii Rincon1000 Winkler||GigaPan (25x15) near Sift 3/4. Dry daM. Alex Smith 15-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1000 10.789 -85.349 1000

ACGAD ACGAD742-10 10COSTA-0741 MAS106-10 BOLD:AAH3211 w 658 0 2 HQ546005 1 Yes 10COSTA-0741 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex silvestrii Rincon1000 Winkler||GigaPan (25x15) near Sift 3/4. Dry daM. Alex Smith 15-Jan-2010 Costa Rica Pailas1000 10.789 -85.349 1000

ACGAE ACGAE1010-11 BIOUG00810-A02 MAS1072-10 BOLD:AAW0829 w 658 0 2 KC419082 0 Yes BIOUG00810-A02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS006 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Winkler|multiple myrmicinae|7mEPE|Waypoin M.A.Smith 02-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-Cima 10.933 -85.458 1460

ACGAE ACGAE1011-11 BIOUG00810-A03 MAS1072-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC418225 0 Yes BIOUG00810-A03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Winkler|multiple myrmicinae|7mEPE|Waypoin M.A.Smith 02-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-Cima 10.933 -85.458 1460

ACGAE ACGAE1012-11 BIOUG00810-A04 MAS1072-10 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 KC419496 1 Yes BIOUG00810-A04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Winkler|multiple myrmicinae|7mEPE|Waypoin M.A.Smith 02-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-Cima 10.933 -85.458 1460

ACGAE ACGAE1028-11 BIOUG00810-B08 MAS1020-10 BOLD:AAJ5510 w 658 0 2 KC420047 1 Yes BIOUG00810-B08 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS001 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Winkler|Strumigeys, multiple myrmicinae|7mE M.A.Smith 02-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-Cima 10.933 -85.458 1460

ACGAE ACGAE1032-11 BIOUG00810-B12 MAS772-10 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 KC418327 1 Yes BIOUG00810-B12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Adelomyrme|7mEPE|Waypoint 185||1.25 M.A.Smith 02-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-Cima 10.933 -85.458 1460

ACGAE ACGAE699-11 BIOUG00401-F11 MAS846-10 BOLD:AAB1735  618 0 2 JN282676 1 Yes BIOUG00401-F11 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1300 Sift|Adelomyrmex and ponerinae|8m EPE|WayM.A.Smith 26-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1300 10.931 -85.462 1314

ACGAE ACGAE700-11 BIOUG00401-F12 MAS846-10 BOLD:AAB1735  613 0 2 JN282677 0 Yes BIOUG00401-F12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1300 Sift|Adelomyrmex and ponerinae|8m EPE|WayM.A.Smith 26-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1300 10.931 -85.462 1314

ACGAE ACGAE701-11 BIOUG00401-G01 MAS846-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 JN282678 0 Yes BIOUG00401-G01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1300 Sift|Adelomyrmex and ponerinae|8m EPE|WayM.A.Smith 26-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1300 10.931 -85.462 1314

ACGAE ACGAE705-11 BIOUG00401-G05 MAS854-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 JN282680 1 Yes BIOUG00401-G05 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1300 Sift|Adelomyrmex, 2 different,strange and longM.A.Smith 26-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao 1300 10.9314 -85.462 1314

ACGAE ACGAE706-11 BIOUG00401-G06 MAS867-10 BOLD:AAJ5486 w 658 0 2 JN282681 1 Yes BIOUG00401-G06 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex laevigatus Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1300 unknown||8m EPE|Waypoint 171||Saw small mM.A.Smith 26-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1300 10.931 -85.462 1314

ACGAE ACGAE712-11 BIOUG00401-G12 MAS831-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 JN282685 1 Yes BIOUG00401-G12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1300 Bait|2-3 Pheidole, ponerinae and AdelomyrmeM.A.Smith 26-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1300 10.931 -85.462 1314

ACGAE ACGAE722-11 BIOUG00401-H10 MAS798-10 BOLD:AAB1735  657 1 2 JN282693 1 Yes BIOUG00401-H10 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1300 Bait|tiny solenopsoieds, Adelomyrmex|8m EP M.A.Smith 26-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1300 10.931 -85.462 1314

ACGAE ACGAE736-11 BIOUG00402-B01 MAS964-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 JN282700 0 Yes BIOUG00402-B01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1500 Winkler|Dry collected for 1 day, then into etha M.A.Smith 27-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1500 10.816 -85.347 1474

ACGAE ACGAE737-11 BIOUG00402-B02 MAS964-10 BOLD:AAB1735  645 0 2 JN282701 0 Yes BIOUG00402-B02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao1500 Winkler|Dry collected for 1 day, then into etha M.A.Smith 27-Nov-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao1500 10.816 -85.347 1474

ACGAE ACGAE999-11 BIOUG00809-H02 MAS840-10 BOLD:AAB1735 w 608 0 2 KC419507 1 Yes BIOUG00809-H02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait||7mEPE|Waypoint 185||1.25 - 1.5 hrs wal M.A.Smith 02-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-Cima 10.933 -85.458 1460

ACGAF ACGAF037-11 BIOUG00811-D01 MAS1005-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC417932 1 Yes BIOUG00811-D01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1200 Winkler|Rogeri? Multiple Myrmicinae|10mEPEM.A.Smith 06-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas - 1200 10.803 -85.346 1207

ACGAF ACGAF061-11 BIOUG00811-F01 MAS1004-10 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC417850 0 Yes BIOUG00811-F01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Rincon1200 Bait|Gnapto, two sp, Pachy|10mEPE|WaypoinM.A.Smith 06-Dec-2010 Costa Rica Guanacaste Pailas - 1200 10.803 -85.346 1207

ACGAF ACGAF936-11 BIOUG01154-D02 MAS546-11 BOLD:AAB1735 w 622 0 1 KC417732 1 No BIOUG01154-D02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CasaFran Bait|Slim Pachycondyla|Met Harry, Dunia and M.A.Smith 21-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao - Casa Fran 10.931 -85.462 1292

ACGAF ACGAF937-11 BIOUG01154-D03 MAS546-11 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 KC418402 1 Yes BIOUG01154-D03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CasaFran Bait|Slim Pachycondyla|Met Harry, Dunia and M.A.Smith 21-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao - Casa Fran 10.931 -85.462 1292

ACGAF ACGAF938-11 BIOUG01154-D04 MAS546-11 BOLD:AAB1735 w 658 0 2 KC418698 1 Yes BIOUG01154-D04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CasaFran Bait|Slim Pachycondyla|Met Harry, Dunia and M.A.Smith 21-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao - Casa Fran 10.931 -85.462 1292

ACGAG ACGAG006-11 BIOUG01155-G10 MAS711-11 BOLD:AAB1735  620 0 5 1 Yes BIOUG01155-G10 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-2K|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa30-Aug-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG008-11 BIOUG01155-G12 MAS711-11 BOLD:AAB1735  628 0 4 1 Yes BIOUG01155-G12 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-2K|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa30-Aug-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG080-11 BIOUG01158-A03 MAS712-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 658 0 2 KF370919 1 Yes BIOUG01158-A03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-2L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa06-Sep-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG120-11 BIOUG01158-D07 MAS738-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370935 1 Yes BIOUG01158-D07 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-4B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa12-Apr-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG139-11 BIOUG01158-F02 MAS734-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370943 1 Yes BIOUG01158-F02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3J|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa23-Nov-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG140-11 BIOUG01158-F03 MAS734-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370906 1 Yes BIOUG01158-F03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3J|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa23-Nov-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG141-11 BIOUG01158-F04 MAS734-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370946 1 Yes BIOUG01158-F04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3J|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa23-Nov-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG142-11 BIOUG01158-F05 MAS734-11 BOLD:AAW0829 m 658 0 2 KF370924 1 Yes BIOUG01158-F05 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS006 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3J|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa23-Nov-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG143-11 BIOUG01158-F06 MAS734-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370945 1 Yes BIOUG01158-F06 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3J|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa23-Nov-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG184-11 BIOUG01108-A12 MAS723-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370926 1 Yes BIOUG01108-A12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-1K|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa11-Jan-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG185-11 BIOUG01108-B01 MAS723-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370933 1 Yes BIOUG01108-B01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-1K|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa11-Jan-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG194-11 BIOUG01108-B10 MAS736-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370934 1 Yes BIOUG01108-B10 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG195-11 BIOUG01108-B11 MAS736-11 BOLD:AAJ1958  634 0 4 1 Yes BIOUG01108-B11 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG196-11 BIOUG01108-B12 MAS736-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370929 1 Yes BIOUG01108-B12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG197-11 BIOUG01108-C01 MAS736-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370944 1 Yes BIOUG01108-C01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG244-11 BIOUG01108-F12 MAS736-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370912 1 Yes BIOUG01108-F12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-3L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG259-11 BIOUG01108-H03 MAS745-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370931 1 Yes BIOUG01108-H03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-4I|Cacao, La Cima| M. A. Smith, C. Wa16-Aug-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG312-11 BIOUG01260-D09 MAS789-11 BOLD:AAW0829  624 0 4 1 Yes BIOUG01260-D09 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14I|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa26-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG319-11 BIOUG01260-E04 MAS522-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370942 1 Yes BIOUG01260-E04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-9H|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Dec-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG334-11 BIOUG01260-F07 MAS797-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370914 1 Yes BIOUG01260-F07 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-13J|Cacao, La Cim M. A. Smith, C. Wa27-Dec-1999 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG338-11 BIOUG01260-F11 MAS788-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370928 1 Yes BIOUG01260-F11 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14H|Cacao, La CimM. A. Smith, C. Wa16-Nov-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG341-11 BIOUG01260-G02 MAS806-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370913 1 Yes BIOUG01260-G02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7H|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa14-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG352-11 BIOUG01260-H01 MAS806-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 565 1 1 KF370917 1 No BIOUG01260-H01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7H|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa14-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG379-11 BIOUG01261-H03 MAS593-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370939 1 Yes BIOUG01261-H03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7I|Cacao, La Cima| M. A. Smith, C. Wa31-Aug-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG380-11 BIOUG01261-H04 MAS593-11 BOLD:AAY6030  658 0 2 KF370938 1 Yes BIOUG01261-H04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7I|Cacao, La Cima| M. A. Smith, C. Wa31-Aug-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG381-11 BIOUG01261-H05 MAS593-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370937 1 Yes BIOUG01261-H05 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7I|Cacao, La Cima| M. A. Smith, C. Wa31-Aug-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG382-11 BIOUG01261-H06 MAS593-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370936 1 Yes BIOUG01261-H06 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7I|Cacao, La Cima| M. A. Smith, C. Wa31-Aug-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG383-11 BIOUG01261-H07 MAS593-11 BOLD:AAY6033 m 658 0 2 KF370925 1 Yes BIOUG01261-H07 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS006 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7I|Cacao, La Cima| M. A. Smith, C. Wa31-Aug-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG429-11 BIOUG01262-D06 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370904 1 Yes BIOUG01262-D06 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG430-11 BIOUG01262-D07 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 648 0 2 KF370898 1 Yes BIOUG01262-D07 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG431-11 BIOUG01262-D08 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370902 1 Yes BIOUG01262-D08 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG432-11 BIOUG01262-D09 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370901 1 Yes BIOUG01262-D09 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482



Smith et al Supplemental Appendix 1 Project: Adelomyrmex of Area de Conservacion GuanacasUser : Alex Smith
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Project Code Process ID Sample ID Field ID BIN Sex or Caste COI-5P Seq COI-5P # AmCOI-5P TracCOI-5P AcceImage CounBarcode Co Sample ID Genus Species Identifier Identifier email Extra Info Notes Collectors Collection Date Country/Ocean State/Province Sector Exact Site Lat Lon Elev
ACGAG ACGAG434-11 BIOUG01262-D11 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370899 1 Yes BIOUG01262-D11 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG435-11 BIOUG01262-D12 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAJ5486 m 658 0 2 KF370895 1 Yes BIOUG01262-D12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex laevigatus Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG436-11 BIOUG01262-E01 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 617 0 2 KF370915 1 Yes BIOUG01262-E01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG437-11 BIOUG01262-E02 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 658 0 2 KF370922 1 Yes BIOUG01262-E02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG438-11 BIOUG01262-E03 MAS803-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370930 1 Yes BIOUG01262-E03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7B|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa07-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG492-11 BIOUG01263-A10 MAS593-11 BOLD:AAJ1958  622 0 3 KF371243 1 Yes BIOUG01263-A10 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7I|Cacao, La Cima| M. A. Smith, C. Wa31-Aug-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG515-11 BIOUG01263-C09 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAL7287 m 658 0 2 KF370927 1 Yes BIOUG01263-C09 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG516-11 BIOUG01263-C10 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370932 1 Yes BIOUG01263-C10 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG517-11 BIOUG01263-C11 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 658 0 2 KF370921 1 Yes BIOUG01263-C11 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG518-11 BIOUG01263-C12 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370941 1 Yes BIOUG01263-C12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG519-11 BIOUG01263-D01 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAL7287  658 0 2 KF370940 1 Yes BIOUG01263-D01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG520-11 BIOUG01263-D02 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370910 1 Yes BIOUG01263-D02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG521-11 BIOUG01263-D03 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 648 0 2 KF370909 1 Yes BIOUG01263-D03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG522-11 BIOUG01263-D04 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 645 0 2 KF370908 1 Yes BIOUG01263-D04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG526-11 BIOUG01263-D08 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370907 1 Yes BIOUG01263-D08 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG531-11 BIOUG01263-E01 MAS785-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370905 1 Yes BIOUG01263-E01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14B|S. Cima|2|PolisM. A. Smith, C. Wa13-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG567-11 BIOUG01263-H01 MAS790-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 645 0 2 KF370897 1 Yes BIOUG01263-H01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14J|Cacao, La Cim M. A. Smith, C. Wa19-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG568-11 BIOUG01263-H02 MAS790-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 658 0 2 KF370903 1 Yes BIOUG01263-H02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14J|Cacao, La Cim M. A. Smith, C. Wa19-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG569-11 BIOUG01263-H03 MAS790-11 BOLD:AAB1735 m 542 0 2 KF370900 1 Yes BIOUG01263-H03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14J|Cacao, La Cim M. A. Smith, C. Wa19-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG570-11 BIOUG01263-H04 MAS790-11 BOLD:AAJ5510 m 651 0 2 KF370896 1 Yes BIOUG01263-H04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS001 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14J|Cacao, La Cim M.A.Smith 19-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG575-11 BIOUG01263-H09 MAS790-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 658 0 2 KF370920 1 Yes BIOUG01263-H09 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14J|Cacao, La Cim M. A. Smith, C. Wa19-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG576-11 BIOUG01263-H10 MAS790-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 615 0 2 KF370916 1 Yes BIOUG01263-H10 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-14J|Cacao, La Cim M. A. Smith, C. Wa19-Oct-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG600-11 BIOUG01264-B11 MAS621-11 BOLD:AAY9085 m 633 0 1 KF370923 1 No BIOUG01264-B11 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS005 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7A|Cacao, La CimaM. A. Smith, C. Wa31-Aug-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG629-11 BIOUG01264-E04 MAS524-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KF370911 1 Yes BIOUG01264-E04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa20-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAG ACGAG632-11 BIOUG01264-E07 MAS524-11 BOLD:AAJ1958 m 658 0 2 KF370918 1 Yes BIOUG01264-E07 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima HistoricMalaise|Box Code-7L|Cacao, La Cima M. A. Smith, C. Wa20-Sep-1998 Costa Rica 10.9325 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH052-11 BIOUG01155-E04 MAS583-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC420015 1 Yes BIOUG01155-E04 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Dolichoderinae, Pachy, Adelo|We left the M.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH067-11 BIOUG01155-F07 MAS529-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC418768 1 Yes BIOUG01155-F07 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait||We left the truck at 8:15 and it took almosM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH068-11 BIOUG01155-F08 MAS529-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC419680 1 Yes BIOUG01155-F08 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait||We left the truck at 8:15 and it took almosM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH073-11 BIOUG01155-G01 MAS529-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC419850 1 Yes BIOUG01155-G01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait||We left the truck at 8:15 and it took almosM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH074-11 BIOUG01155-G02 MAS529-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC419939 1 Yes BIOUG01155-G02 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait||We left the truck at 8:15 and it took almosM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH075-11 BIOUG01155-G03 MAS529-11 BOLD:AAY6030 w 658 0 2 KC418360 1 Yes BIOUG01155-G03 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS007 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait||We left the truck at 8:15 and it took almosM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH149-11 BIOUG01156-H01 MAS632-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC418799 1 Yes BIOUG01156-H01 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Gnaptogeneys, Adelomyrmex, PachycondM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH153-11 BIOUG01156-H05 MAS520-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC419564 1 Yes BIOUG01156-H05 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Sift|Tautideris, Adelomyrmex|We left the truck M.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH157-11 BIOUG01156-H09 MAS566-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC419426 1 Yes BIOUG01156-H09 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Very small Myrmicinae, Dolichoderinae, AM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH158-11 BIOUG01156-H10 MAS566-11 BOLD:AAB1735  658 0 2 KC418228 1 Yes BIOUG01156-H10 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Bait|Very small Myrmicinae, Dolichoderinae, AM.A. Smith 25-Feb-2011 Costa Rica Cacao - Cima del Volc 10.932 -85.458 1482

ACGAH ACGAH924-13 BIOUG02672-H12 MAS0073-13 BOLD:AAB1735  642 0 1 0 No BIOUG02672-H12 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 La Cima M.A. Smith 27-Mar-2013 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao La Cima 10.9325 -85.4581 1500

ACGAN ACGAN073-09 08COSTA-0008 L#08COS-001c BOLD:AAB1735  620 5 2 KC419435 0 Yes 08COSTA-0008 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Malaise|Malaise Trap| M.A. Smith 01-Sep-2008 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-CimadelVolcan 10.933 -85.453 1550

ACGAN ACGAN127-09 08COSTA-0062 L#08COS-004 BOLD:AAJ1958  651 5 2 KC417945 0 Yes 08COSTA-0062 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Malaise|Malaise Trap| M.A. Smith 01-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-CimadelVolcan 10.933 -85.453 1550

ACGAN ACGAN140-09 08COSTA-0075 L#08COS-005 BOLD:AAJ1958  657 0 2 KC417775 0 Yes 08COSTA-0075 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS003 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-Cima Malaise|Malaise Trap| M.A. Smith 01-Oct-2008 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-CimadelVolcan 10.933 -85.453 1550

ACGAN ACGAN226-09 08COSTA-0161 L#08COS-008 BOLD:AAC9284  657 0 2 KC418316 1 Yes 08COSTA-0161 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex silvestrii Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CerroPedregal Malaise|Malaise Trap| M.A. Smith 01-Jul-2008 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-CerroPedregal 10.928 -85.475 1080

ACGAN ACGAN268-09 08COSTA-0203 L#08COS-009 BOLD:AAB1735 m 655 2 2 KC419118 1 Yes 08COSTA-0203 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CerroPedregal Malaise|Malaise Trap| M.A. Smith 01-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-CerroPedregal 10.928 -85.475 1080

ACGAN ACGAN269-09 08COSTA-0204 L#08COS-009 BOLD:AAB1735  649 8 2 KC419236 0 No 08COSTA-0204 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CerroPedregal Malaise|Malaise Trap| M.A. Smith 01-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-CerroPedregal 10.928 -85.475 1080

ACGAN ACGAN270-09 08COSTA-0205 L#08COS-009 BOLD:AAB1735  657 0 2 KC417569 0 Yes 08COSTA-0205 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex MAS002 Alex Smith salex@uoguelph.ca Cacao-CerroPedregal Malaise|Malaise Trap| M.A. Smith 01-Aug-2008 Costa Rica Guanacaste Cacao-CerroPedregal 10.928 -85.475 1080

ASLAM ASLAM1759-12 CASENT0613686 JTL7365-s BOLD:AAY9085  633 0 2 0 Yes CASENT0613686 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex tristani Jack Longino jacklongino@gmail.com queen J.Longino 21-Apr-2011 Nicaragua Chontales 2.5km NE Santo Doming12.276 -85.064 730

ASLAM ASLAM243-10 JTLC000005015 LAS-59 BOLD:AAJ5486 615 0 2 HM434661 0 Yes JTLC000005015 Adelomyrmex Adelomyrmex laevigatus Jack Longino jacklongino@gmail.com adult worker L. A. Schonberg 14-Mar-2003 Costa Rica Puntarenas Monteverde 10.3 -84.8 1400


